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March 22, 1989

Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Environmental
Health Department

80 Swan Way, Suite 200

Oakland, CA 94621

RE: SOIL SAMPLING - WASTE OIL TANK
SHELL STATION
2724 CASTRO VALLEY BOULEVARD
CASTRO VALLEY, CA

Dear Mr. Seto:

The attached soil analysis report was prepared by Blaine Tech Services
dated November 21, 1986 regarding waste oil tank material removed
during installation of new 550 gallon double walled fiberglass tank.

1f you have any questions or require additional information, please
call me on (415) 676-1414, Ext. 128.

Very truly yours,

Ry

R. G. Newsome
5r. District Engineer

Attachment
cc + Attach: Mr., Mike Johnson, Moore-Clifford-Wolfe-Lawson & Trutner
cc: Kurt Feazel

Larry Adams

Ken Lottinger

Diane Lundquist
Lisa Foster

JM/11




BLAINE P.0. BOX 5745

SAN JOSE, CA 9515C

TECH SERVICES (408) 723-3974

November 21, 1986

Shell 0il Company
P.0O. Box 7004
Lafayette, CA 94549

Attention: Stan Roller

Re: Field sampling at 2724 Castro Valley Blvd,
Castro Valley, CA
on

November 7, 1986

SAMPLING REPORT

Field sampling was undertaken in accordance with State and local enforcement
agency standards and requirements for objective analytical information on the
levels of residual contaminants found outside the primary containment
structure. This project concerned the following:

Underground storage tank removal

Reason for removal -- replacement with double containment tanks
Type —- one 550 gallon waste oil
Age —— unspecified

Sampling was performed in accordance with approved methodology at the
locations shown on the accompanying site diagram. Additional information is
presented on the diagram including our field sampling designations and the
lab identification numbers which reference the amalytical results which will
be found in the separate laboratory report. Sample material was collected in
special containers appropriate to the type of analysis intended.  Sample
containers were sealed, chilled, and transported to the laboratory with
standard chain of custody records maintained at each transmittal. This
sampling report, the chain of custody, and the analytical report comprise the
formal documentation ¢f the sampling conducted during this phase of work at
the site.
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Reportage

Submission to the Regional Water Quality Control Board and the local
regulatory/enforcemnt agency should include copies of the sampling report,
the chain of custody, and the laboratory report. The property owner should
attach a cover letter and submit all documents together in a package.

The following addresses have been listed here for your convenience:

Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region
1111 Jackson Street

Room 6040

Oakland, CA 94607

ATTN: Peter Johnson

Castro Valley Fire Dept.

20336 San Miguel Ave.

Castro Valley, CA 94546

ATTN: Inspector Robert Bohman

If I can be of any further assistance, please call,

=

e //f’/i;’ e
T N

“Bichard C, Blaine

RCB/tls
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SOOI AND WATER
LABORATORY

Soil Fertility—Plant Tissue
Poliution and Residue Control
Drinking Water

14072 W. Park Avenue
Boulder Creek, CA 95006

(408) 338-3053

Laboratory Report

Client

Blaine Tech Services
P. O. Box 5745
San Jose, CA. 95150

Report Date

11/10/86

Sample Site

Shell 0Oil

2724 Castro Valley Blvd.

Castro Valley, CA.

Date Received

11/7/86

86311F2 #1
Analysis Requested Procedure Date Analyzed
Soil fWaste Qil EPA 3550 11/7/86

0 ]

S&W Ref. # Client Ref, #

311B6-3

Matrix/Analysis

Concentration {ppm)

Detection Limit (ppm)

Soil /Waste 0il 20 ppm
i ——— L) P —
Analyst Signature @ A L;J

\— = LAt grly




Ega_ﬁ%ﬁ&@EE P.O BOX 5745

SAN JOSE CA 8515C

ﬁ TECH SERVICES (408) 753-36 24

N November 21, 1986

Shell 0il Company
P.0. Box 7004
Lafayette, CA 94549

Attention: Stan Roller
Re: Field sampling at 2724 Castro Valley Blvd.
Castro Valley, CA

on
November 7, 1986

SAMPLING REPORT

Field sampling was undertaken in accordance with State and local enforcement
agency standards and requirements for objective analytical information on the
levels of residuval contaminants found outside the primary containment
structyre, This project concerned the following:

Underground storage tank removal

Reason for removal — replacement with double containment tanks
Type -—- one 550 gallon waste oil
Age -—— unspecified

Sampling was performed in accordance with approved methodology at the
locations shown on the accompanying site diagram. Additional information is
presented on the diagram including our field sampling designations and the
lab identification numbers which reference the analytical results which will
be found in the separate laboratory report. Sample material was collected in
special containers appropriate to the type of analysis intended. Sample
containers were sealed, chilled, and transported to the 1laboratory with
standard chain of custody records maintained at each transmittal. This
sampling report, the chain of custedy, and the analytical report comprise the

formal documentation of the sampling conducted during this phase of work at
the site.
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Reportage

Submission to the Regional Water Quality Control Board and the local
regulatory/enforcemnt agency should include copies of the sampling report,
the chain of custody, and the laboratory report. The property owner should
attach a cover letter and submit all documents together in a package.

The following addresses have been listed here for your convenience:

Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region
1111 Jackson Street

Room 6040

Qakland, CA 94607

ATTN: Peter Johanson

Castro Valley Fire Dept.

20336 San Miguel Ave.

Castro Valley, CA 94546

ATTN: Inspector Robert Bohman

If T can be of any further assistance, please call.

/ } / :,——— _‘2‘/’,)’/"‘ .
DA it =

“Richard C. Blaine

RCB/tls
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Laboratory Report

]
Client Report Date
SOIL. AND WATER
LABORATORY Blaine Tech Services 11/10/86
Soil Fertility—Plant Tissue P. O. Box 5745
Pollution and Residue Concrol San Jose, CA. 95150
Drinking Water
14072 W. Pack Avenue Sample Site Date Received
Boulder Creek, CA 95006 Shell Oil 11/7/86
(408) 338-3053 2724 Castro Valley Blvd.
Castro Valley, CA.
86311F2 #1
Analysis Requested Procedure Date Analyzed
SoilfWaste Qil EPA 3550 11/7/86
e———— e
S&W Ref. # Client Ref, # Matrix/Analysis Concentration {ppm) Detection Limit {ppm)
311B6-3 Soil /Waste 0il 69 20 ppm

Analyst Signature E J Z! E ? j
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